Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-017200 | 6Novi3 RS Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150076-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1529237
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1529237

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l G- 1529237 F

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING | sssss |"'"EET 1 OF |"E" Al

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THTS ORAWING 15 UNPUBLTSRED | FELEASED FOR FUBLTCATION 20 | Loc orsT REVISIONS
ORI T e FLE RO coneaReT Ton AL FTSRTS FESERED I SET UP GAGE| A |66 | S S
5R638-13
e REV TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458638-3 TS ro-oTo0e e e
1529237~ | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED HDI APPLICATOR
7-1529237-1 | A |BENCH & LEADMAKER|MECH POST FEED| -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1529237-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA [YCO TERMINAL [YCO CRIMP SPECS
D [TERMINAL NAME: MIC |V TAB2.8 X 0.8 CRIMP CONTACT
CRIMP NF3 TYPE RANGE
WIRE .78 [.070 IN] F 0.35-1.00mm’
INSUL 279 o110 IN) f 20-2.10 [.047-.083 IN]
WIRE STRIP LEN - =~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS
5.00-6.00 [.197-.236 IN] &—F= 408-8323 & 408-8490
TERMINAL 114715034 (A - @ FEED | ves1ad
APPL SPEC 114-15004 (B) - P8.45 [1.120 IN] LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)/3\
TERMINALS APPLIED +'/;\>
///\\/
142754 (A) - - - e
yd
42184 (8)
142649 (A) - - -
WIRE t CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGEED -
S17¢ rgD ; 4 -1l DOCUMENTATION PACKAC 71
2 | [ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
Omnt .48 £0. 058 £.002 IN 1 = - - -
. | 00mm 1.48 £0.05 [.056 £.002 IN] B4 212 SCREW, DRIVE 66
0. 75mm [ 41 £0.05 105 £.002 1N B9 -1l SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 6.0 [63
0 60m’ 1.32 £0.05 [.052 £.002 IN] cs - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
0. 50mn I.27 £0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] c9 212 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
0 : 2 1,21 £0.05 [.048 £.002 IN] D4 L 313 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 |57
0. 35m 21 £0.05 [.048 £.002 IN ) /AN 22 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 25.0 56
- - - -2 NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
i} . - 212 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
| , B -l212 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X [0.0 52
- - - - SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 % 10.0) 49
- CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B - | | SUB ASSY, APPLICATOR FRAME 46
) . - | \ PLUG,NYLON 45
. - -] 320998-1  |RAM [44
- 2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
-l 690 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
@@ [ 1-469367-0 |SHIM 38
N -1l 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 313 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
] a4 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 37
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 212 4-18024-7 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 25.0) 3
A~ s i v o S, 22 8024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 29
£\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE R |7| 90041;|Jj iitfﬂf‘ T|P P;r; AP NI X 12.0) 28
B APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. 1 oVAI1 ) |OTAVER, 9 = | O
- 240639 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET - 12 2| 1520906-1 ISTUD. THREADED _ >
SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A N ) -1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - l2]2 SPRING, DRAG |22
RN DRAG 20
2 12 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 8
4| 4 R, BIN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12.0) |7
- | | SLUG BLADE |6
T . HOLD DOWN 13
£+ WARNING T A SRR o
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE RN FRONT SHEAR 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE T COMB INATION 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS . LG =
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP AT !
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE : } mew, ERMINAL 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e =
NEIEN FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
\ = — .
NS SATATED o e AN[1T 2] IMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
VIEW B OTATED 180 ‘f RN ACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE AN 21 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
A (3 -T7-T1[ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
~ TR TR R R [ T tyca oo Erectronres
Cl1f - Electronics Herrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DTWERS 0K R S, L TZWARZ00T v -
INCHES - L ClLIFFORD NE ADJUST END FEED
e % e HDI APPLICATOR
O 0 APRLICHTION SPEC -
“ i('.C")ﬂi B SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO]
WATERIAL GIES WEIGHT N /1\ 00779 @‘ﬂ 529737 ( _
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ s s | 7 =4

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

[CUSTOMER VIEWABLE

ASSEMBLY

=

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1529237 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1529237-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1529237-1

